506405600 12/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6452356

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE; LIJUN DONG EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 034707 Frame 0912.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVIDA WIRELESSD, LLC SHOULD BE CONVIDA WIRELESS, LLC; LIJUN DONG EXECUTION DATE SHOULD BE 10/15/2014.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUANG LY	10/15/2014
LIJUN DONG	10/21/2014
DALE N. SEED	10/15/2014
SHAMIM AKBAR RAHMAN	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVIDA WIRELESS, LLC
Street Address:	200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19809-3727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14472553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name:BAKER HOSTETLER
Address Line 1:
2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101859.000139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLIAN I. SCHULTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Lillian I. Schultz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

PATENT 506405600 REEL: 054771 FRAME: 0904

Total Attachments: 10 source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=CORRECTED_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 054771 FRAME: 0905



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 15, 2015

PTAS

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTER, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104

503135883

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/14/2015 REEL/FRAME: 034707/0912

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 101859000139/CNV11880US02

ASSIGNOR:

LY, QUANG DOC DATE: 10/15/2014

ASSIGNOR:

DONG, LIJUN DOC DATE: 01/21/2014

ASSIGNOR:

SEED, DALE N DOC DATE: 10/15/2014

ASSIGNOR:

RAHMAN, SHAMIM AKBAR DOC DATE: 11/07/2014

ASSIGNEE:

CONVIDA WIRELESSD, LLC 200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY SUITE 300

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19809-3727

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14472553 FILING DATE: 08/29/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTERNET OF THINGS EVENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 054771 FRAME: 0906 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 054771 FRAME: 0907 1/15/2015 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
QUANG LY	10/15/2014
LIJUN DONG	01/21/2014
DALE N SEED	10/15/2014
SHAMIM AKBAR RAHMAN	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONVIDA WIRELESSD, LLC
Street Address:	200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
1 - 0 5 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -	19809-3727

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
3	Application Number:	14472553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)564-3439 **Phone:** 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP **Address Line 1:** 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10185000013

101859000139/CNV11880US02

REEL: 054771 FRAME: 0908

16,2616	7 toolgriff of k
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. O'MALLEY
Signature:	/Joseph P. O'Malley/
Date:	01/14/2015
Total Attachments: 6 source=executed_assignment#page1.tif	

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif source=executed_assignment#page3.tif source=executed_assignment#page4.tif source=executed_assignment#page5.tif source=executed_assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3182493 **Receipt Date:** 01/14/2015

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Quang Ly, residing at 115 Sterling Drive, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454; Lijun Dong, residing at 10530 Greenford Drive, San Diego, California 92126; Dale N. Seed, residing at 229 N. 36th Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104; and Shamim Akbar Rahman, residing at 6704 Conklin Raod, Cote St. Luc, Quebec, Canada H4V 1B8, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 14/472,553 filed August 29, 2014, entitled INTERNET OF THINGS EVENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS: and

WHEREAS, Convida Wireless, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of 200 Bellevue Parkway, Suite 300, Wilmington, Delaware 19809-3727, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including our full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 054771 FRAME: 0910

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Page 2 of 6

15 · OCT · 2019 Date	Quang Ly
SIGNED at	Fibling Ave., King of Pruselo, PA 19406 USA
(City a	nd State or Country)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	S: I, Elizabeth Bond Name of Witness
whose full address is:	781 Third Ave, King of Prussia, PA 19406 USA
	Address of Witness
	id see Quang Ly execute this assignment on the 15 day of and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
	- Grobb Brud
	Signature of Witness

	\
10/2/1/2014 Lijun I	Jong Jones
,	V Parenton Boad #250
	9710 Scranton Road, #250 ean Diego, CA 92121, USA
	an plego, CA 32121, COA
SIGNED at	
(City and Stat	e or Country)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I,	Julie McDonauch
	Name of Witness 9710 Scranton Road, #250
whose full address is:	San Diego, CA 92121, USA
_	Address of Witness
was personally present and did see L	ijun Dong execute this assignment on the Olday of assignor is personally known to me to be the person
	Signature of Witness

15.0CT.20 Date	Dale N. Seed
SIGNED at	781 Third Ave, King of Prussla, PA 19408 USA (City and State or Country)
STATEMENT OF W	ITNESS: I, Elizabeth Band Name of Witness
whose full address is:	781 Third Ave, King of Prussle, PA 19406 USA Address of Witness
was personally preser October described herein.	at and did see <u>Dale N. Seed</u> execute this assignment on the <u>IC</u> day of 2014, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
	Signature of Witness

Date Shamim Akbar Rahman
SIGNED at Monte Country) (City and State or Country)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Name of Witness prooke St. West, 10th Flore WTL, QC Canada H3A 3C. Address of Witness
was personally present and did see <u>Shamim Akbar Rahman</u> execute this assignment on the day of <u>Nove</u> , 2014, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.
Signature of Witness ()